DESCRIPTION TO-252
The WD78MXX series of three-terminal positive
regulators are available in TO-252 packages.Each
type employs internal current limiting, thermal shut-
down and safe area protection, making it essentially
indestructible.If adequate heat sinking is
provided ,they can deliver over 0.5A output current,
Although designed as fixed voltage regulators, these
devices can be used with external components to
ob t a i n ad j u s t a b l e vo l t a g e an d cu r r e n t s .
1:Input 2:GND 3:Output
FEATURES
 Output current up to 0.5A  Thermal overload protection
 Short circuit protection  Output transistor SOA protection
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking PARAMETERS
WD78M05 WD78M05 ****** Vin(max)=35V,Vout=5V,0.5A,TO-252
WD78M06 WD78M06 ****** Vin(max)=35V,Vout=6V,0.5A,TO-252
WD78M08 WD78M08****** Vin(max)=35V,Vout=8V,0.5A,TO-252
WD78M09 WD78M09 ****** Vin(max)=35V,Vout=9V,0.5A,TO-252
WD78M12 WD78M12 ****** Vin(max)=35V,Vout=12V,0.5A,TO-252
WD78M15 WD78M15 ****** Vin(max)=35V,Vout=15V,0.5A,TO-252
WD78M05
                                           THREE TERMINAL POSITIVE REGULATORS
Wade Semiconductor Co,LTD Rev : V1.2
www.wadesemi.com 1/8